RECEIVED

AUG 13 2013

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT 100 HIGHWOOD DRIVE FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601

COMMISSIONERS: CLIFFORD TOLES, CHAIRMAN YVONNE HILL, TREASURER CRAIG BLANTON, SECRETARY TELEPHONE (502) 223-3562 FAX: (502) 352-2999

RECEIVED

AUG 13 2013

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Attn: Brent Kirtley Case No. 2013-00297

August 12, 2013

Brent,

Please find enclosed the tariffs for our new water rates per our conversation. Thank you again for your help.

Sincerely,

Jan Sanders, Office Manager

	FOR
Farmdale Water District (NAME OF UTILITY)	PSC KY NO
	SHEET NO
	CANCELLING PSC KY NO
	SHEET NO
Residential and Commercial Con	nsumers (Other than Trailer Courts)
5/8" x 3/4" Meters	
First 2,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons Over 10,000 gallons	13.36 Minimum 3.62 per 1,000 gallons 3.12 per 1,000 gallons 2.92 per 1,000 gallons
1" Meters	
First 7,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 140,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons	30.46 Minimum 3.12 per 1,000 gallons 2.92 per 1,000 gallons 2.67 per 1,000 gallons
Rates based on Monthly Consump	ption
PATE OF ISSUE July 16	,2013
ATE EFFECTIVE . August	1.2013
SUED BY Lift of	E/YBAR
TLE Chairman	FOFFICER
' AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC	SERVICE COMMISSION
CASE NODATED	- Commission

Farmdale Water District (NAME OF UTILITY)	PSC KY NO	
	CANCELLING PSC KY NO	
	SHEET NO	
Commercial Consumers		
(Stewart Home)		
1" Meters		
First 7,000 gallons	30.46 Minimum	
Next 3,000 gallons Next 140,000 gallons	3.12 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 150,000 gallons	2.92 per 1,000 gallons 2.67 per 1,000 gallons	
	, , , , , , gamono	
Rates based on Monthly Consumption (Other commercial and industrial rates by spec	sial contract)	
sha maddinarrates by spec	dal contract)	
DATE OF ISSUE July 16,2013 MONTH, DATE, YEAR		
DATE EFFECTIVE August 1,2013		
SSUED BY life of John		
TI'LE Chairman		
Y AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMM	MOISSIM	
N CASE NODATED_	41921014	

Farmdale Water District (NAME OF UTILITY)	PSC KY NOSHEET NOCANCELLING PSC KY NO			
			SHEET NO	
Industrial Consumers / Trailer Parks				
1" Meters				
First 7,000 gallons	30.46 Minimum			
Next 3,000 gallons Next 140,000 gallons	3.12 per 1,000 gallons			
Over 150,000 gallons	2.92 per 1,000 gallons 2.67 per 1,000 gallons			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Rates based on Monthly Consumption				
(Other commercial and industrial rates by speci	ial contract)			
DATE OF ISSUE July 16,2013 MONTH DATE / YEAR				
DATE EFFECTIVE August 1,2013 MONTH / DATE / YEAR /				
SSUED BY Afford Toles				
ITLE Chairman				
Y AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMM	AISCION			
CASE NODATED	MI22ION			